### 506820964 08/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONSERVIS CORP.	07/16/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONSERVIS LLC	
Street Address:	510 W GEORGIA STREET	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 0M3	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10685303
Patent Number:	9881278
Patent Number:	9875457
Patent Number:	9607342
Application Number:	16870155
Patent Number:	11068842

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-474-3340

**Email:** jurzedowski@forsgrenfisher.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. URZEDOWSKI Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1750

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4729	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. URZEDOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Urzedowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021	

PATENT 506820964 REEL: 057199 FRAME: 0186

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=21-07-16-Patent-Assignment#page1.tif

source=21-07-16-Patent-Assignment#page2.tif

source=21-07-16-Patent-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057199 FRAME: 0187

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of 10\$ and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an Asset and Purchase agreement dated \_\_\_\_\_July 16\_\_\_\_, the Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents set out in Schedule "A", the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention, and including any and all of the Assignors' rights and interests at law or in equity for any and all compensation arising from any claim arising from the assignment of the patent rights.

Assignee's patent agent(s) is(are) hereby authorised to correct any typographical errors or any omitted information in this assignment including adding or correcting the application serial numbers and filing dates.

Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor represents that it enters into this assignment as its own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Ontario, Canada. This assignment may be signed in counterparts.

### Assignor: CONSERVIS CORPORATION

Witness signature

Address of assignor: 1024 Harmon Place, 5	une 304, Minneapons, Min, OSA, 334	U3
Signature of assignor	Shuman Black	
Name and title of authorised representative		
Date of signing	: July 16, 2021	
Witness name (print)	: John T Schuweiler, Esq	
Witness signature	Document by:  255-55502497498.	
Assignee:		
Address of assignee:		
Signature of representative	:	-
Name and title of authorised representative	:	
Date of signing		-
Witness name (print)	÷	-

PATENT REEL: 057199 FRAME: 0188

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of 10\$ and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an Asset and Purchase agreement dated July 16, 2021, the Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents set out in Schedule "A", the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention, and including any and all of the Assignors' rights and interests at law or in equity for any and all compensation arising from any claim arising from the assignment of the patent rights.

Assignee's patent agent(s) is(are) hereby authorised to correct any typographical errors or any omitted information in this assignment including adding or correcting the application serial numbers and filing dates.

Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions described in the patent applications and/or patents set out in Schedule "A" and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor represents that it enters into this assignment as its own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Ontario, Canada. This assignment may be signed in counterparts.

# 

# Schedule "A"

Country	Patent/ Application No.	Filing Date	Grant Date	Title
AU	2014234979	March 13, 2014	April 2, 2020	Ticket-based harvest management system and method
BR	11 2015 023749 5	March 13, 2014		sistema e método de gerenciamento de colheita com base em bilhete (Machine Translation: Ticket-based crop management system and method)
CA	2911502	March 13, 2014		TICKET-BASED HARVEST MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
EU	14770121.3	March 13, 2014		TICKET-BASED HARVEST MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
US	10,685,303	March 9, 2017	June 16, 2020	Ticket-based harvest management system and method utilizing GPS trails
US	9,881,278	March 15, 2013	January 30, 2018	Ticket-based harvest life cycle information management: system and method
US	9,875,457	December 4, 2014	January 23, 2018	Ticket based harvest management system and method
US	9,607,342	May 8, 2013	March 28, 2017	GPS-based ticket generation in harvest life cycle information management system and method
US	16/870155	May 8, 2020		Ticket-Based Harvest Management System and Method Utilizing GPS Trails
US	15/875083	January 19, 2018		Ticket Based Harvest Management System and Method

**RECORDED: 08/17/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 057199 FRAME: 0190